13,228,500 3.61% 14 July 2025

Lingyu Co-stone

Investment Limited

14,285,700 3.90% 14 July 2025

Huaixin Co-stone

Investment Limited

40,765,800 11.12% 14 July 2025

Suzhou Huiheng Venture

Capital Center (Limited

Partnership) / 蘇州暉珩

創業投資中心(有限合

夥)

12,000,000 3.27% 14 July 2025

 Name

Number of shares held

in the Company subject

to lock-up

undertakings upon

listing

% of shareholding in the

Company subject to

lock-up undertakings

upon listing

Last day subject to the

lock-up undertakings

Cova Investment

Holdings Limited / 高發

投資控股有限公司

3,000,000 0.82% 14 July 2025

Subtotal 154,146,305 42.05%

The expiry date of the lock-up period shown in the table above is pursuant to the voluntary lock up

undertaking given by each of the existing Shareholders. See “History, Reorganisation and Corporate

Structure – Information about our Pre-IPO Investors” in the Prospectus dated 28 June 2024 for further

details.

PLACEE CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

Placees Number of Shares allotted

Allotment as % of International Offering  Allotment as % of total Offer Shares)
Number of

 Shares held upon Listing

% of total issued share capital upon

Listing

Top 1 18,723,000 32.71% 29.44% 18,723,000 5.11%

Top 5 56,334,500 98.42% 88.58% 56,334,500 15.37%

Top 10 57,189,000 99.91% 89.92% 57,189,000 15.60%

Top 25 57,196,500 99.92% 89.93% 57,196,500 15.60%

Notes

* Ranking of placees is based on the number of Shares allotted to the placees.

SHAREHOLDER CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

Shareholders* Number of Shares allotted
Allotment as % of Hong Kong

Public Offering

Allotment as % of

International Offering#
Allotment as % of total Offer

Shares
Number of Shares held upon

Listing

% of total issued share capital

upon Listing

Top 1 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 79,171,530 21.60%

Top 5 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 231,419,395 63.13%

Top 10 31,915,000 0.00% 55.76% 50.18% 319,150,000 87.27%

Top 25 59,588,000 37.80% 99.90% 93.69% 362,588,000 98.91%